SELF-DRILLING SCREWS
www.rawlplug.com 1
ON-55/63 Self-drilling screws for composite panels max 12mm
The special drill bit shape designed to provide quick and trouble-free installation in me­
tal constructions made from hot rolled sections
Approvals and Reports
• ETA-13/0453
According to colorsystems:

Max. drilling
thickness
Washer sizeDiameter Length Head size
Max. thick­
ness with
washer
Max. thick­
ness without
washer
d d
1
l S t
fix
[mm]
Ø5.5/6.3
ON-55/63080 5.5 6.3 80 8 55 58 12 19
ON-55/63100 5.5 6.3 100 8 75 78 12 19
ON-55/63130 5.5 6.3 130 8 105 108 12 19
ON-55/63150 5.5 6.3 150 8 125 128 12 19
ON-55/63160 5.5 6.3 160 8 135 138 12 19
ON-55/63180 5.5 6.3 180 8 155 158 12 19
ON-55/63210 5.5 6.3 210 8 185 188 12 19
ON-55/63235 5.5 6.3 235 8 210 213 12 19
ON-55/63280 5.5 6.3 280 8 255 258 12 19
Installation data
Size Ø5.5/6.3
Screw diameter d [mm] 5.5/6.3
Hole diameter in substrate d

Design resistance γ
Mc
 = 1.33 V
Rd
[kN] 0.80 1.30 1.47
Product commercial data
Product Code
Screw
Washer size
[mm]
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]
Bar Codes
Diameter
[mm]
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet
ON-55/630801) 6.3 19 100 800 19200 1.64 13.1 344.9 5906675332123
ON-55/631001) 6.3 19 100 800 19200 1.92 15.4 398.6 5906675332222
ON-55/631301) 6.3 19 100 800 19200 2.4 18.8 481.2 5906675332420
ON-55/631501) 6.3 19 100 800 19200 2.6 20.8 529.2 5906675332529
ON-55/631601) 6.3 19 100 800 19200 2.6 20.8 529.2 5906675100333
ON-55/631801) 6.3 19 100 800 19200 3.1 24.4 615.6 5906675332628
ON-55/632101) 6.3 19 100 800 19200 3.2 25.6 644.4 5906675100340
ON-55/632351) 6.3 19 100 800 19200 3.5 27.6 692.4 5906675332826
ON-55/632801) 6.3 19 100 100 11200 3.2 3.2 388.4 5906675100357
1) ETA-13/0453